
Date:29.06.2021Ref : HYD/ARlrt/F -1 34 I 69 I ZO2'l -221 SKG

S6uo a",1o5 Canara gank V\
,:. !:L\. r rr

I@

SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Saie of lmmovable Properties under the Securitization and

Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with
proviso to Rule 8 (6) and 6(2) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in generaI and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovabte property mortg aged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the

constructive/ physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SME

KukatoallY Branch , subsequentty transferred to ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for fottow up, witl be

sotd by hotding E Auction on "As is where is", "As is what is", and Whatever there is" on

17.08.2021 for recovery of Rs.39.25.38.1 1 2/- (ContractuaI dues as on 31.03.2021) due to the

SME KukatDallv Branch of Canara Bank from Skanda atri Edib Pvt L represented bys

its Directors & Guaranto rs. 1. Sri Neela SatyanaraYana, S/o Bixamaiah,2. Smt Neela Aruna Devi,

ilo N Satyanarayana, 3.Sri Polisetty Parameswari W/o Potisetty Srinivas, 4.Sri Potisetty Srinivas S/o

Ven kateshwartu, 5. Sri K Prashanth, S/o K Satyanrayana, 6. Kothun Satyanarayana S/o Jaggaiah, 7'

Sri Polisetty Nanda Kishore S/o Potlsetty Srintvas.

The reserve price witt be Rs. 7,00.00.000/- and the earnest money deposit wilt be Rs.70 00 000/-

The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before L!.,.1Q[!Q21 at 5:00 Dm'

No Known Encumbrancesv Successful bidder of ea
Tetangana High Court vide

to the Knowtedge of the Bank.

rtier auction h;td on 28.05.2021 fited a writ petition before the Hon'bte

WP No. '13531 /2021 regarding forfeiture of EMD and the same is pending'

Date:29.06.2021
Ptace: Hyderabad

ira
NARABANK

erat, tffqr(
nch. HYderabl6$ftfa Bra

PH I 04,O- 27125259,2112a'X5O
E MAIL :cb275l@canarabank.com

CANARA BANK ARM Brrnch,
3i Floor, CircleofliceBullding
MCH Norl0-3-163 Nl0-3-163/A, Plol No.85

Detaits and fu[[ descri otion of the immov abte p roDertv.

within jurisdiction of the Registrar of Nakrekal & bounded by:

On the North by : Musi Canat
On the South by : Land of Muttineni Rajayya

On the East bY : Donka.

skanda Gavatri Edible oits Pvt' Ltd.

tn &tI Id tP aButa hs edslt Ike dn su tri ngsrst tuuc resandnLa dan tIof dn tustrcerta &hetA tht tat pap
Iu tVA ne tt o07 uG tan 501 resAc andta reaa of eq25 a ht totti Not341f aon St N olh en the eMac vry

aN tasn ah htraP a aad t godeh a tt ManKett ah d l pUof a p vureven e t1 ta paht eniY rds ge papaS05 78 0 q ,l
73 83 0 67oNeedet dsaIas peem of sht naenil( ctstDi

On the West : Land of Kota Padma.

Su \ Besid€ R{il S€cutrdcrrbrd - 5o0

Ref HY Dt ARill F- I i4l 69 t 202 l -221 SKG Poge 1 ol 5 Dote: 29.06.2027

I

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the tink "E-Auction" provided in Canara

Bank,s website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Authorised Officer, ARI'1 Branch Canara Bank,

Ph. No.O4o-277'E,5gl 2772526}during office hours on any working day'



'do6.t Syndicate

DETAILED TERIAS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 29.06.2021

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Eranch, 3'd Floor, Circte Office
Buitding, MCH No:-10-3-163&10-3-163/A, Ptot No.85, Survey No.625, Beside Rait
Nilyam, Secunderabad - 500 026.

2. Name and Add of the Borrower / Guarantor 5s

3 I Contr I tiabitities a 31.03.7021
Twenty Five Lakhs Thirty Eighty Thousand One
interest w.e.f 01.04.2021 and Bank Charges.
Demand notice are duty accounted.

CANARA BANK ARM Bmnch.
3n f loor, Circleomc.Building
MCII No:-10-3-163 Nt0J-l6J/A. Plot No.ts

A$ide Rail Secunderrbrd 500

: Rs. 39,25,38. 112l-(Thirty Nine Crores
Hundred and Twelve Only) ptus unapptied
The amounts remitted after issuance of

PII I OlO- 21125259.2

il/s Skanda Gayatri Edible Oils Pw ttd.
Represented by its Managing Director: Sri
Neeta Satyanarayana, Sy. No. 134, Uppat
Pahad Vitlage & Gram Panchayat,
Kethepalty Manda[, Natgonda District,
Teta na- 508376

i{/s Skanda Gayatri Edible Oils Pvt ltd.
Registered Office:
H No. 5-5-1054/33/1, Ptot No. 33, Road
No.4, Mattikarjuna Nagar,
Chinthatkunta, Saroor Nagar,
H abad-500068

Sri Neela Satyanarayana,
S/o Bixamaiah, Flat No. 401, Keshava
Heights, Kodada, Suryapet District,
Tetangana 508206

AND
House No. 1-12/411811 /3 / 1, Rammurthy
Nagar, Kodada, Suryapet District Tetangana
508206.

Smt Neela Aruna Devi,
W/o N Satyanarayana, House No. 1-
12/4118111311, Rammurthy Nagar,
Kodada, Suryapet District Telangana
508206.

AND
Ftat No. 401, Keshava Heights, Kodada,
Su na 508206.a t Distri Teta

Sri Polisetty Parameswari
W/o P. Srinivas, H No. 1 -2-183/ 1 , Besides
Vijaya Diagnostic Centre, Back Side of
Ganduri Brothers Ctoth Show Room,Ward
No.5, M G Road, Suryapet, Tetangana
508213

Sri Polisetty Srinivas
S/o Venkateshwarlu, H No. 1-2-183/1,
Besides Vijaya Diagnostic Centre, Back
Side of Ganduri Brothers Cloth Show
Room, Ward No.5, M G Road, Suryapet,
Teta na - 508213.

Sri K Prashanth,
S/o K Satyanarayana, House No. 1-
12/ 4/ 17 I A, N Ramamurthy Nagar, Suryapet
Road, Kodada Nalgonda, Tetangana 508206.

AND
House No. 1-1214118/1/3/ 1, N Ramamurthy
nagar, Suryapet Road, Kodada, Natgonda,
Tela na 508206

Sri Kothuri Satyanarayana
S/o Jaggaiah, House No. 1-12t4/17 tA,
N Ramam urthynagar, Suryapet Road,
Kodada
Natgonda, Tetangana 508206.

Pot daNan K hs Sore o oIP ns VAnl s H Nsetty o 1 2 8'1 3 1 B desr Vies a asetty ) v
D a sc treCen B cka S ofde aG dn riUgnosti roB ht rse c tho RooShow m rda oN 5

T5 uRoad aeI n naa 5082 31

ffef : HY Dt ARill F - 1 34 t 69 I 2O2 1 - 2 2 I SKG Poge 2 oI5 oote: 29.06.2021

l: \t,\ tt_

36oo aro5o5 Canara gankd
d ed.a d r".

Sri.

G



B6oo ao5oS Canara Bank
ti6$Jt.6 ili

@.
+\

4. (a) Mode of Auction : Online Electronic Bidding

(b) Detai[s of Auction service provider:

(c) Date &. Time of Auction: 7 08.2021 11.30 A.i\^. to 12.30 P.M.
uration each ti[[ the conclusion of the sate)(With untimited extension of 10 minutes d

(d) Ptace of Auction :Canara Bank, AP.M Branch,
3'd Floor, Circte Office Buitd'ing ,
MCH No: 10-3-163 & 10-3'163/A,
Beside RaiI Nilayam,

Secunderabad- 500 026

5. Reserve Price : Rs.7,00. 00.000/- (Rupees Seven Crores ontY)

6. Other terms and conditions:
Auction/bidding shatl be only through "Ontine Electronic Bidding" through the website

Web site bankeaucti onwizard .com Bidders are advised to go through the website

for detaited terms before taking part in the e-auction sa le proceedings.

d) The intendi ng bidder shall dePosi t Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)of Rs. 70,00,000/ -being

10% of the Reserve Price bY waY of Demand Draft favouring Authorized Officer' Canara

Bank. AR vl Branch. Hvderabad, OR shatt be deposited through RTGS/ NEFT/Fund Transfer

to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad A/c No 275 2295000001

IFSC Code : CNRB0002752 on or before 16.O8.2O21 at 5:00pm

Contact number: 8500289475 Mait id : d@antaressvstems.com

Ptl I o40- 27725259,27725260
E MAII, :cbzTs2acanarabsnk com

a

b) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized officer, on

27.07.2021 between 1 1:00 AM and 4:00 PAl.

c) The property witt be sotd for the price whici is more than the reserve price and the

participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

e) lntending bidders shatt hotd a vatid digital signature certificate and e-maiI address. For

detaits lith regard to digitat signature please contact the service provider M/s ANTARES

SySTEMS LtMliED Address: #24, Sudha Complex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara

Nagar, Bangalore-56O 079, Web site: www. bankgauCtionwizard.com contact Person

Name: /TUNOUaR.S Contac[ Number : 9686196755t9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000

,MaitlD:manohar.s@anatressvstems.comHvderabadExecutiveName:Ms.Sridevi

CA:\iARA BANK ARM Br.nch,
3d Floor, Circl€Offi ceBuilding
MCH No:-10-3-l6J Nl0-3-163/A, Plot No.8S

sridevi.

Sune \ tk5ide Rail Sc(undembad - 500

Ref.: HY Dl ARltl F- 1 341 69 I 2021 -221 SKG Poge 3 oJ 5 Dote: 29.06.2027

M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED

Web site:www. bankeauctionwizard. com
Contact Person Name: MANOHAR.S

Contact N um ber : 9 6861 9 67 55 / 08040482000 / 2 1 00
MaiI lD: manohar. s@anatressystems. com



HBgl"roS Canara*Bank

I@
l\

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the i
fottowing documents/ details on or before
Branch, Hyderabad by hand or by emait.'i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. rf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowtedgement receipt thereof with UTR No.ii) Photocopies of PAN card, lD proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder
woutd have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making
payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.iv) Eidder's Bank A/c detaits for ontine refund of EMD.

ntending bidders shoutd submit copies of the
16. 202'l 5:00 P to Canara Bank, ARM

PH | 04O- 27725259,277252(fr
E MAIL :cb2T52Acanarabank.com

g) The intending bidders shoutd contact e-Auction Service provider l{/s ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24 Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock Easaveswara Nagar,
Bangatore-560 079, Web site: . bankea onwiza com Contact Person Name:
MANOHAR.S Contact Number : 9686196755 / 9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000 ,Mait lD:

Name: Ms. Sridevt Contact
com

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shalt be refunded to them. The EMD shatt not
carry any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve price, as mentioned above. Bidders shalt improvetheir offers in muttiplies of Rs.3.00.090/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid
labove the Reserve price) on closure of Ontine' auction shatt be dectareJ as iuccessfutbidder. Sate shatt be confirmed in favour of the successfut biddei, s;bject to
confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

i) The successful bidder sha[ deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the Ualanie witnin lS
davs from the date of confirmation of sate by the secured creditor. rr tne successffi
bidder faits to pay the sate price, the deposif made by him shatt be forfeited by the
Authorized officer without any notice and property sh;tt forthwith bu pr, r; for sate
again.

k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful
bidder will have to deduct TDs at the raie t% on ihe sile proceedi'anJsutmit ttre
original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

l) Att charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as applicabte shatt
be borne by the successfut bidder onty. The suclessfut bidder ;hatt ueir ati itre iiatutoryl
non-statutory dues, taxes, rates etc., if any.

m) Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

CANARA BANK ARM BTsnch,
Jd Floor, Circl€OfliceBuitdirg
MCll i\o:-lG3-163 n"lG3-I6f,/A, ptor No.8S
Su \0.625.lksidc R il S€cunderabld 5O0

ef : HY Dl ARIAI F- 1 341 69 I 202 I -22t SKc Poge 4 of 5 Dote: 29.06.202t



p"*"g:ryro= Cana Xr,Ba gI
@

+\

n) ln case of bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participating
the e-auction, can approach ARM branch who, as a facilitating centre, wi[[ make
necessary arrangements.

o) For further detaits contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph.

No.M0-277752591 27725260) e-mait id. cb2752@canarabank. com OR the service provider
f{/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock,
Basaveswara Nagar, Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard.com Contact
Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number : 9686196755156 Land Line: 080-49352000

,Mait lD: manohar. s@anatressvstems. com Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi
Contact number: 8500289475 Mait id :sridevi.d@antaressvstems. com

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in
their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witl be
responsibte for any lapses/failure (lnternet faiture, Power failure, etc.)
on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent s'ituation, bidders are requested to make a[[ the
necessary arrangements/ atternatives such as back -up, power supply
and whatever etse required so that they are abte to circumvent such

ANARABANK

orised OfPtace: Hyderabad
Dale: 29.06.7071

CANARA BANK ARM Bmnch.
ld Floor, CircbOmccBrildirg
MCH Nor-10-l-163 Nl&3-163/4, Plol No.85

c6Ta
Authorl

PH : o4o- 21125259.27725260
E MAIL cb2752A)canarabank com

N B.side Rail Sccundcrabad 500

fief : HY U ARril F- I 341 691 2021 -22|SKG Poge 5 oI 5 Dote: 29.06.2027

situation and are abte to participate in the auction successfutty.




